Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the assignee's name. previously recorded on Reel 017844 Frame 0116. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee hereby confirms the correct spelling of the Assignee's name to be Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shunsuke Toyoda	05/24/2006
Kei Sakata	05/24/2006
Akio Sato	05/24/2006
Kouichi Kaneko	05/24/2006
Hiroshi Kawaguchi	05/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JFE Steel Corporation
Street Address:	2-3, Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-0011

Name:	Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	471-8571

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10582717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-2498

PATENT REEL: 017915 FRAME: 0133

500124494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2156563381

Email: carol.coney@dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: T. Daniel Christenbury

Address Line 1: One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 1650 Market Street, Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JFE-06-1127

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol Coney

Total Attachments: 5

source=JFE-06-1127#page1.tif

source=JFE-06-1127#page2.tif

source=JFE-06-1127#page3.tif

source=JFE-06-1127#page4.tif

source=JFE-06-1127#page5.tif



IB DEBI: 1701 3 0 SOOR BECEINED

United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 29, 2006

PTAS

500119370A

T. DANIEL CHRISTENBURY ONE LIBERTY PLACE, SUITE 4900 1650 MARKET STREET PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

500119370A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/26/2006

REEL/FRAME: 017844/0116

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: JFE-06-1127

ASSIGNOR:

TOYODA, SHUNSUKE

DOC DATE: 05/24/2006

ASSIGNOR:

SAKATA, KEI

DOC DATE: 05/24/2006

ASSIGNOR:

SATO, AKIO

DOC DATE: 05/24/2006

ASSIGNOR:

KANEKO, KOUICHI

DOC DATE: 05/24/2006

ASSIGNOR:

KAWAGUCHI, HIROSHI

DOC DATE: 05/24/2006

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

KightFax 6/29/06 3:49 PAGE 003/005 Fax Server

017844/0116 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

JFE STEEL CORPORATION 2-3, UCHISAIWAI-CHO 2-CHOME CHIYODA-KU TOKYO, JAPAN 100-0011

ASSIGNEE:

TOYOTO JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN 471-8571

SERIAL NUMBER: 10582717

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RightFax 6/29/06 3:49 PAGE 004/005 Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/26/2006 500119370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shunsuke Toyoda	05/24/2006
Kei Sakata	05/24/2006
Akio Sato	05/24/2006
Kouichi Kaneko	05/24/2006
Hiroshi Kawaguchi	05/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JFE Steel Corporation
Street Address:	2-3, Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-0011

lame:	Toyoto Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha
itreet Address:	1, Toyota-cho
ity:	Toyota-shi, Aichi
ate/Country:	JAPAN
stal Code:	471-8571

OPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
xication Number:	10582717

RESPONDENCE DATA

lumber:

(215)656-2498

spondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

1:

2156563381

Email: carol.coney@dlapiper.com Correspondent Name: T. Daniel Christenbury Address Line 1: One Liberty Place, Suite 4900 Address Line 2: 1650 Market Street Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JFE-06-1127 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Carol Coney Total Attachments: 1** source=jfe-06-1127#page1.tif

6/29/06 3:49 PAGE 005/005

Fax Server

Kightrax

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Shunsuke TOYODA, Kei SAKATA, Akio SATO, Kouichi KANEKO and Hiroshi KAWAGUCHI, citizens of Japan, residing at Aichi, Japan, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as "the undersigned"), having made an invention entitled

STEEL FOR STRUCTURAL PART OF AUTOMOBILE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME

for which on the date set forth below, unless otherwise indicated here, __ the undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent,

WHEREAS, JFE STEEL CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan with offices at 2-3, Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan and TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation of Japan with offices at 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 471-8571 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. If the undersigned includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to all of the undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

____, at Aichi, Japan. EXECUTED on May 24, 2006

1) Shunsuke TOYODA Thumsuke Toyoda

2) Kei SAKATA Rai Sakata

Likandor

3) Akio SATO

4) Kouichi KANEKO

5) Hiroshi KAWAGUCHI H Hawaguch

Witness

PATENT REEL: 017915 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 07/12/2006